GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2878
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2013

POWER PROJECTS ON BRAHMAPUTRA
Patil Shri A.T. Nana

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the sanctioned and on-going power projects on the Brahmaputra river along with the location and capacity of the said power projects, project-wise; and

(b) the time by which the said projects are likely to be commenced, project-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(@) & (b) The details of sanctioned and ongoing hydro electric projects (25 MW and above) on the Brahmaputra Basin (Brahmaputra river along with its tributaries) with installed capacity and likely commissioning year is enclosed at Annex.
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